GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - November 9, 2019 - Race 6
STAKES Golden Nugget S. Black Type - Thoroughbred
FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. No Nomination Fee. $50 to enter with $50,000 added. $100 supplementary nominations may be made at
time of entry. Weight: 122 Ibs. Maidens allowed 3 Ibs. Highest earnings preferred. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Closed Thursday October 31, 2019 with 15 nominations.
Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Mah Gellin - 1:08.23 - January 24, 2016)

Purse: $50,000 Added

Plus: $15,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $300 Other Sources
Available Money: $65,300
Value of Race: $63,800 1st $39,300, 2nd $13,000, 3rd $6,000, 4th $3,900, 5th $1,300, 6th $300
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 3:22 Start: Good for all
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Bettor Trip Nick (Martinez, Catalino)
Doc Tommy (Hernandez, Juan)

Fore Left (Antongeorgi I, William) 'Jt'
Blaisin' Eamon (Alvarado, Frank)

Call Me Peppy (Gonzalez, Ricardo)

No Longer Silent (Frey, Kyle)

Fractional Times: 21.53 44.30 56.44

Split Times:

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Bettor Trip Nick, Bay Gelding, by Boat Trip out of Bettor Knot, by In Excess (IRE). Foaled Feb 21, 2017 in California.
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Final Time: 1:09.35

Breeder: Running Horse Equine Training Center.
Winning Owner: Delia, William J., Oetman, Gary and Pagano, Ray

Total WPS Pool: $107,440

Pgm Horse

5  Bettor Trip Nick
2 Doc Tommy
4 Fore Left

Win  Place Show Wager Type
32.20 11.20 5.00 $1.00 Exacta
5.40 3.20  $0.50 Trifecta

240  $0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 3

$2.00 Daily Double

Start 1/4 1/2

1 ll 1/2 11 1/2
5 4t 3

3 34 32 1/2
4 51 1/2 6

6 6 5Head
2 2Head 21/2

Winning Numbers
5-2

5-2-4

5-2-4-3

5-2-5 (3 correct)

2-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str Fin
13 1/2 11/2
32 22 1/2
2t 36

51 41 3/4
6 5t

43 6

Payoff
105.50
148.95

96.51
21.35
44.40

5

o R, WwWwhAN

Pgm Horse Name

Bettor Trip Nick
Doc Tommy
Fore Left
Blaisin' Eamon
Call Me Peppy
No Longer Silent

Start

1/4
11 1/2
45 1/2
31 1/2
56 1/2
68

21 1/2

1/2 Str

11 1/2 13 1/2
44 1/2 34 1/2
32 23 1/2
67 1/2 59 1/2

57 12 610 12
21 1/2 46 1/2

Fin
112
21/2
33

29
510314
611 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Delia, William; 2 - Sadler, John; 4 - O'Neill, Doug; 3 - Specht, Steven; 1 - Psarras, Andreas; 6 - Wong, Jonathan

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

15.10
5.70
1.30*

8.90
46.40
1.30

Pool
53,833
44,418
32,146
13,319

5,358

Comments

pace rail,dug in,held
roused 3w,steady rally
bid rail,outkckd,even
saved ground, empty
broke step slow,no bid
pressed 2w, tired

Owners: 5 - Delia, William J., Oetman, Gary and Pagano, Ray; 2 - Hronis Racing LLC; 4 - Reddam Racing LLC; 3 - The Robert McCabe Family Trust; 1 -
Alexander A. Paszkeicz Living Trust; 6 - Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC;

Footnotes

BETTOR TRIP NICK broke running and was quickly in front, set the pace from the rail to the stretch, kicked away to mid stretch then was getting a bit weary
but held determinedly. DOC TOMMY was outsprinted to the turn, raced three wide to the stretch then closed steadily but too late. FORE LEFT stalked the
winner to the turn, followed that one inside to the stretch, got outkicked to mid stretch and finished evenly. BLAISIN' EAMON had no speed, saved ground to
the stretch but lacked a closing response. CALL ME PEPPY broke a bit slow, had no speed and was not a threat. NO LONGER SILENT pressed the winner
two wide to the stretch then tired.

f_-!:- Denotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate
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