## GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - November 9, 2019 - Race 6

STAKES Golden Nugget S. Black Type - Thoroughbred

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. No Nomination Fee. \$50 to enter with \$50,000 added. \$100 supplementary nominations may be made at time of entry. Weight: 122 lbs. Maidens allowed 3 lbs. Highest earnings preferred. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Closed Thursday October 31, 2019 with 15 nominations. Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track **Track Record:** (Mah Gellin - 1:08.23 - January 24, 2016)

Purse: \$50,000 Added

Plus: \$15,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund

Plus: \$300 Other Sources

Available Money: \$65,300

Value of Race: \$63,800 1st \$39,300, 2nd \$13,000, 3rd \$6,000, 4th \$3,900, 5th \$1,300, 6th \$300 Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 3:22 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
18Oct19 6GG1	5	Bettor Trip Nick (Martinez, Catalino)	122	L	5	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	15.10	pace rail,dug in,held
18Aug19 <sup>6</sup> GG <sup>1</sup>	2	Doc Tommy (Hernandez, Juan)	122	Lb	2	5	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5.70	roused 3w,steady rally
20Oct19 <sup>5</sup> SA <sup>1</sup>	4	Fore Left (Antongeorgi III, William) 🛹	122	L	4	3	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup>	1.30*	bid rail,outkckd,even
29Sep19 <sup>9</sup> GG <sup>3</sup>	3	Blaisin' Eamon (Alvarado, Frank)	122	L	3	4	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	8.90	saved ground, empty
11Aug19 <sup>4</sup> SR <sup>1</sup>	1	Call Me Peppy (Gonzalez, Ricardo)	122	L	1	6	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	46.40	broke step slow,no bid
19Oct19 <sup>6</sup> GG <sup>1</sup>	6	No Longer Silent (Frey, Kyle)	122	Lb	6	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	6	1.30	pressed 2w, tired

Fractional Times: 21.53 44.30 56.44 Split Times: (22:77) (12:14) (12:91) Run-Up: 50 feet Final Time: 1:09.35

Winner: Bettor Trip Nick, Bay Gelding, by Boat Trip out of Bettor Knot, by In Excess (IRE). Foaled Feb 21, 2017 in California. Breeder: Running Horse Equine Training Center.

Winning Owner: Delia, William J., Oetman, Gary and Pagano, Ray

	II WPS Pool: \$107,440 Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Bettor Trip Nick	32.20	11.20	5.00	\$1.00 Exacta	5-2	105.50	53,833
2	Doc Tommy		5.40	3.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-2-4	148.95	44,418
4	Fore Left			2.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-2-4-3	96.51	32,146
					\$0.50 Pick 3	5-2-5 (3 correct)	21.35	13,319
					\$2.00 Daily Double	2-5	44.40	5,358

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Bettor Trip Nick	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>
2	Doc Tommy	5	4	4	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>
4	Fore Left	3	0	5	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>
3	Blaisin' Eamon	4	0	0	5 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>9</sup>
1	Call Me Peppy	6	0	0	0	5 <sup>10 3/4</sup>
6	No Longer Silent	2	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>11 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 5 - Delia, William; 2 - Sadler, John; 4 - O'Neill, Doug; 3 - Specht, Steven; 1 - Psarras, Andreas; 6 - Wong, Jonathan

Owners: 5 - Delia, William J., Oetman, Gary and Pagano, Ray; 2 - Hronis Racing LLC; 4 - Reddam Racing LLC; 3 - The Robert McCabe Family Trust; 1 - Alexander A. Paszkeicz Living Trust; 6 - Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC;

## Footnotes

BETTOR TRIP NICK broke running and was quickly in front, set the pace from the rail to the stretch, kicked away to mid stretch then was getting a bit weary but held determinedly. DOC TOMMY was outsprinted to the turn, raced three wide to the stretch then closed steadily but too late. FORE LEFT stalked the winner to the turn, followed that one inside to the stretch, got outkicked to mid stretch and finished evenly. BLAISIN' EAMON had no speed, saved ground to the stretch but lacked a closing response. CALL ME PEPPY broke a bit slow, had no speed and was not a threat. NO LONGER SILENT pressed the winner two wide to the stretch then tired.

A Cenotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate

Copyright 2019 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



